FORM PTO-1595	07-27-19	_ _
		T Patent and Trademark Office
<u> </u>	1007769	2.4
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving party(ies):
Hewlett-Packard Espanola, S.A. 6/15	5/98	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
		Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street
		Palo Alto, CA 94304
7 78.97		
7.20.98		
, ,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	edYes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
x Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): June 15, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No (: 09/032,217) Date File	d: 2/27/98	
	Additional numb	ers attached? <u>NO</u>
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager	eu.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	,	Enclosed
Legal Dept MS 66-838 16399 W Bernardo Dr		
San Diego CA 92127 = 1899		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
	ef, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document. 17/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000180 082025 09032217	,]	
1_FC:581 40.00 CH	100	P
Ann Lygas	Cini &	49as 15 July 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	er of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail document to be recorded with requ		:h this portion information to:
	Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT

REEL: 9331 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jesus GARCIA MAZA is inventor of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/032217 filed February 27th, 1998 and entitled "PRIMING OF INKJET PRINTHEADS".

WHEREAS, the said Jesus GARCIA MAZA was at the material time, employee of Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. (a Spanish Company of Barcelona, Spain).

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. is by operation of Article 15, Subsection 1 of the Spanish Patent Act of 1986 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employee in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company (a California corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. hereby assigns to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for said United States Patent Application:

Serial No.: 09/032217

filed: February 27th, 1998

entitled: PRIMING OF INKJET PRINTHEADS

as executed by inventor Jesus GARCIA MAZA on Apr. 6th. 98.

and the rights of priority under said United States Patent Application, and the right to obtain Letters Patent in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A.

By:

Santiago Morera Escudé

Title:

Controller

HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOL

Date:

PATENT REEL: 9331 FRAME: 0998